business between interest earned on bond collateral mortgage assets and interest paid on long term debt collaterized by mortgage assets.

   The Company has performed various sensitivity analyses that quantify the net financial impact of changes in interest rates on its interest
rate-sensitive assets, liabilities and commitments. These analyses presume an instantaneous parallel shift of the yield curve. Various techniques
are employed to value the underlying financial instruments and rely upon a number of critical assumptions. The scenarios presented are
illustrative. Actual experience may differ materially from the estimated amounts presented for each scenario. To the extent that yield curve shifts
are non-parallel and to the extent that actual variations in significant assumptions differ from those applied for purposes of the valuations, the
resultant valuations can also be expected to vary. Such variances may prove material.

If Interest Rates Were To

2001 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease 2000

Carrying
Amount

Estimated
Fair Value

50 Basis Points Estimated
Fair Value

100 Basis Points Estimated
Fair Value

Carrying
Amount

Estimated
Fair Value

Interest-earning assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 14,688 $ 14,688
Accounts receivable
mortgage originations 38,095 38,161 37,954 38,120 37,872 38,203 � �

Bond collateral 452,152 475,292 473,883 477,127 471,294 479,192 847,265 842,252

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL INVESTMENT TRUST INC - Form 10-K

36

If Interest Rates Were To

Interest rate agreement � � � � � � 1,115 9

Derivatives 926 926 (1,494) 1,567 (4,756) 3,198 � �
Retained interest in
securitization 1,582 1,582 1,582 1,582 1,582 1,582 3,249 3,249

Due from affiliate 159 159 159 159 159 159 355 355

Total interest-earning
assets $ 503,859 $ 527,065 $ 523,029 $ 529,500 $ 517,096 $ 533,279 $ 866,672 $ 860,553

Interest-bearing liabilities:

Short-term debt $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 5,083 $ 5,083

Long-term debt, net 422,349 422,349 422,349 422,349 422,349 422,349 797,182 797,182

Due to affiliate 1,786 1,786 1,786 1,786 1,786 1,786 1,347 1,347

Total interest-bearing
liabilities $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 803,612 $ 803,612

Effect on equity $ 44,459 $ 67,665 $ 63,629 $ 70,100 $ 57,696 $ 73,879 $ 63,060 $ 56,941
42

   These analyses are limited by the fact that they are performed at a particular point in time and do not incorporate other factors that would
impact the Company's financial performance in each such scenario. Consequently, the preceding estimates should not be viewed as a forecast.

ITEM 8. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

   The consolidated financial statements of the Company and the related notes, together with the Independent Auditor's Report thereon are set
forth on pages F-2 through F-29 on this Form 10-K.

ITEM 9. CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE.